1
Control and Navigation 5 – Fiber Optic Communication
Cornerstone Electronics Technology and Robotics III
 Administration:
o Prayer
 Fiber-Optic Communication:
o In Lesson 20, we learned that a microcontroller can send an
electronic signal through an optical fiber. The electrical signal is

 Avago Technologies HFBR-0500Z Series Fiber Optic Connection:
o Datasheet: http://www.avagotech.com/docs/AV02-1501EN
Figure 1: HFBR-0500Z Series Part Number Guide
Table 1: HFBR-0500Z Series Selection Guide
(Links specified from 0 – 70 degrees Celsius, for plastic optical fiber unless specified)
o Perform Control and Navigation 5 Lab 1 – Fiber-Optic
Communication 1
o Special thanks to G. Spencer for assisting with this lesson.
2
Cornerstone Electronics Technology and Robotics III
Control and Navigation 5 LAB 1 – Fiber-Optic Communication 1
 Purpose:  The student assembles the hardware needed for fiber-optic
communication.
 Apparatus and Materials:
o 1 – Breadboard with +5V supply or an Analog/Digital Trainer
o 1 – HFBR-1522Z Fiber-Optic Transmitter
 Source: http://www.digikey.com/product-detail/en/HFBR-
1522Z/516-2044-ND/1990442
 Datasheet: http://www.avagotech.com/docs/AV02-1501EN
o 1 – HFBR-2522Z Fiber-Optic Receiver
 Source:http://www.digikey.com/scripts/DkSearch/dksus.dll?l
ang=en&keywords=516-2063-nd&WT.srch=1&cur=USD
 Same datasheet as above
o 1 –  HFBR-4501Z Grey Fiber-Optic Connector
 Source: http://www.digikey.com/product-
search/en?x=0&y=0&lang=en&site=us&KeyWords=516-
2071-ND
 Datasheet:  http://www.avagotech.com/docs/AV02-1508EN